
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032735-2022 

Contract

Provision of Specialist Analytical Testing (electrical) of
Consumer Products for Enforcement Purposes

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032735

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03584f  

Published 18 November 2022, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238UJ

Contact

Procurement Support

Email

procurement.support@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3707790208

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032735-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032735-2022
mailto:procurement.support@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Specialist Analytical Testing (electrical) of Consumer Products for Enforcement
Purposes

Reference number

CC19409

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Where the requirement of the Office of Product Safety and Standards (OPSS) or Local
Authority clients are unable to be met in house Hampshire Scientific Service (HSS) are
required to subcontract the work to a suitably qualified and approved third-party testing lab
(subcontractor).  

The subcontractor is required to undertake product assessment of a wide range of machinery
and electrical consumer items with the aim being to ensure that the product is of a suitable
build quality and has adequate overall safety, referring to the relevant Regulations and test
standards. This includes fault investigation work and screening checks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £560,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Where the requirement of the Office of Product Safety and Standards (OPSS) or Local
Authority clients are unable to be met in house Hampshire Scientific Service (HSS) are
required to subcontract the work to a suitably qualified and approved third-party testing lab
(subcontractor).  

The subcontractor is required to undertake product assessment of a wide range of machinery
and electrical consumer items with the aim being to ensure that the product is of a suitable
build quality and has adequate overall safety, referring to the relevant Regulations and test
standards. This includes fault investigation work and screening checks.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price Per Quality Point / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: Price Per Quality Point 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021138

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/021138-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CONSUMER PRODUCT ASSESSMENT SERVICES LTD.

Venture House The Tanneries

Titchfield

PO14 4AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

11213006

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £560,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hampshire County Council

Upper High Street

Winchester

SO23 8JU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T11:38:24+0100
	TCPDF




